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Railway Tavern  Fishponds   Fri 10th Jul 
The Cellar   Caldicot   Sat 11th Jul 
Blue Lagoon  Bishopston   Fri 24th Jul 
Chasers   Kingswood   Fri 31st Jul 
Lansdowne Hotel  Calne    Sat 1st Aug 
Jolly Cobbler  Kingswood   Sat 8th Aug 
The Tern   Yate    Sat 12th Sep 
Queen Vic   Stroud    Sat 19th Sep 
The Trident   Downend   Fri 25th Sep 
Old Neighbourhood Stroud    Sat 26th Sep 

Hello, lovely people, Louisa here… 
As the only relatively normal person in this band, I feel I 
should offer a public apology on behalf of my simpering 
buffoon bandmates for their consistently inappropriate and 
childish behaviour whilst out gigging in public. If it’s any 
consolation, they are in fact rather more imbecilic the rest of 
the time. However, I shall be doing my best to keep their 
worst excesses under control over the coming months, and I 

trust you can find it in your hearts to forgive their rather more bizarre episodes, 
should you happen across us at any of the venues listed below. And please keep 
any sharp objects safely out of reach of the drummer. Louisa 


